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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3052

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2024


“Tribal Health Care Research Programme”


3052. Smt. Delkar Kalaben Mohanbhai:


Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:


(a) the implementation status of Tribal Health Care Research Programme (THCRP) in Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu;

(b) the details of tribal population and tribal beneficiaries covered in Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu under the THCRP during the last five years;

(c) the total number of Local Health Traditions (LHT) and folklore claims documented thereunder from Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu till now; and

(d) the time by which it is expected to be disposed of?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a): Ministry of Ayush is implementing Tribal Health Care Research Program (THCRP)

under Tribal Sub-Plan (TSP) through Central Council for Research in Ayurvedic Sciences

(CCRAS) in 14 states through 14 peripheral institutes. However this program has not been implemented in Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu.

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of the above part (a).


*****

